
Life Sentence Unit Hearings are open to the public and are conducted, in-person, at the Massachusetts Parole Board’s Central Office  
12 Mercer Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 

 

MARCH 2025 
Life Sentence Unit Hearing Calendar – March 11, 2025 

 
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Damien Lockhart  Review 

1:00 PM Gary Moody Review 
 
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Glenn E. Hart (M) Initial 

1:00 PM William Griffith (M) Initial 

 
Thursday, March 6, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM George Bingham Review 

1:00 PM Redell Perry  POSTPONED 

 
Tuesday, March 11, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Veronica Raymond    Review 

1:00 PM Kenneth Faulk Review 
 
Thursday, March 13, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Kenneth Sequin Review  

1:00 PM Tyrone Dixon (M)  Initial 
 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Ran Srey Review 

1:00 PM Angel Diaz (M) POSTPONED 
 
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Alfred Jenks (M)   Initial 

1:00 PM Charles Dyous (M) Initial 
 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Katherine McGlincy  Review 

1:00 PM Val Mayfield (J) Review 
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Tuesday, March 25, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Steven D. Correia (S) Initial 

1:00 PM Dalton Simpson (M) Initial 
 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Charles Hughes  Review 

1:00 PM Kadeem Foreman Initial 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) – Mattis (J) – Juvenile (S) - Sandiford 


